GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.538
ANSWERED ON 06™ FEBRUARY, 2025

FLYOVER/UNDERPASS AT VIZAG AIRPORT

£38. Dr. C M RAMESH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
HEF IIEgH UF TSTHT 7t

be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of flyover/underpass at Vizag airport junction to ensure flow of container trailers from/to MMLP at NH-16 in Andhra Pradesh was approved with an estimated cost of Rs. 60 crore in March, 2023;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the above work has started, if so, the estimated time by which it is going to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The project has been sanctioned vide letter dated
24.02.2023 (Annexure-A) for the total capital cost of Rs. 58.73 Cr.

(c) The work has been awarded to M/s. SVS Mookambika Constructions. The Appointed date of the project is 16.08.2023 with scheduled date of completion on 13.02.2025. However, the project is likely to be completed by 31.05.2025.


ANNEXURE A

ANNEXURE A REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a&b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 538 FOR ANSWER ON 06.02.2025 ASKED BY Dr.
C M RAMESH REGARDING “FLYOVER/UNDERPASS AT VIZAG AIRPORT”

H—BQG?1/12.’20234L0gisticsCell (219874)
Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways

Transport Bhavan, New Delhi - 110001

Dated 24" February, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject: Construction of Flyover/Underpass at Vizag Airport Junction to ensure

Flow of Container Trailers To/From MMLP Setup at NH-16 in the State of Andhra Pradesh on

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of Secretary (RTH) for Construction of Flyover/Underpass at Vizag Airport Junction to ensure Flow of Container Trailers To/ From MMLP Setup at NH-16 in the State of Andhra Pradesh on EPC Mode.

2, The details of the approved cost estimate of the subject project are as follows:

E No. —h'T(pe of work/ Description mount in (Rs.)

(;—j Total Civil Cost ' 44,03,69,299.26

E;f; Centages (For EPC Projects) .-

A GST 18% (On Cost Of Construction) fon (0]  [7,92,66,473.87

B Contingencies 1% {On tivfl Cost) [on (1)) 44,03,692.99

Maintenance for 10 year @ 3.75 % of civil cost 1,65,13,848.72
[on (1)] :

D Escalation for years of construction period @ 3,30,27,697.44

{5% for each year on cost of construction i.e
7.5 % for 1.5 years of construction) [on (1)]

E Constiuction supervision charge @ 3% ton Civil{1,32,11,078.98
Cost) {on (h]
Total centages (Il) 14,64,22,792.00
{1 ; Totat Project cost | & Ji = {cost of 58,67,92,091.26
construction +centage)
{1v) Pre-construction activities (1y:
L4 Other Cost (like environmental measures & 5,00,000.00
Approval of GAD of ROB etc. (Rs. crore)
(V) Total capital cost I+11+]V = (cost of Rs. 58,72,92,091.26/-

construction + centage charges+ cost of pre-construction activities)


3. This issuesas per IFD concurrence vide Note#127 (e-file 217322) and with the approval of Secretary (RTH).

(Bhupendar Singh)
Director, MoRTH

To

Chairman (NHLML) & Member Project(NHAI)
(Attention: Shri A.K. Jain, GM(PC), NHALI)

Copy to

Sr. PPS to Secretary, RTH

Sr. PPS to AS&FA, RTH

Sr. PPS to Joint Secretary (Logistics), RTH
4. CE (Planning)

3. CEO, NHLML
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